GUEST LECTURE BY MR. R RAMARAO AT S.V.K.P & K.S.Raju Arts & Scince College, Penugonda West Godavari AP On 22-06-2022

Mr. Trinad Ravi Kumar, HOD of Computer Science, S.V.K.P & Dr.K.S Raju Science & Arts College Penugonda initiating the guest lecture by introducing Mr. R Ramarao.





Mr. R Ramarao Giving his Letcure on Distributed Systems at S.V.K.P & Dr. K.S Raju Arts & Science College Penugonda on 22-06-2022. Mr. R Ramarao interacting with the students about his lecture on Distributed Systems



S.V.K.P. & Dr. K.S. Raju Arts & Science College

(Autonomous) Recognized by UGC as "College with Potential for Excellence" Accredited by NAAC with grade 'A'

Dr.Y.V.V.APPA RAO, M.Sc., Ph.D., PRINCIPAL



PENUGONDA - 534 320.

West Godavari District Andhra Pradesh

16^h June 2022.

To, The Principal, B V Raju College, Vishnupur, Bhimavaram.

Sec. 2

Respected sir,

Sub: Guest Speaker Invitation

I and the department of Computer Science together are conducting a Guest Lecture on "Distributed Systems" for III BSc VI Semester students of our college on 22-06-2022 from 10 AM to 1 PM.

It is an honour and privilege to invite one of your Computer Science faculty members to participate in this guest lecture as Speaker on "**Distributed Systems**". We believe that your contribution to this field is unparalleled and a lecture on this topic will be of great benefit.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,

4 mai PRINCIPAL S.V.K.P & Dr.K.S.RAJU ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE (A PENUGONDA-534320, W.G.Dt.A.P

Tel : 08819 - (O) : 246126, 246926 | Mobile : 90663 65365 email : svkp_penugonda@rediffmail.com, svkp.penugonda@gmail.com, Web:www.svkpandksrajucollege.edu.in I Res. : 08819-247444 | Mobile : 9704448889 | email : yvvarao@gmail.com



UNIVERSAL LEARNING

B.V. Raju College

(Formerly Dr. B.V. Raju Institute of Computer Education) Affiliated to Adikavi Nannayya University Vishnupur, BHIMAVARAM, West Godavari Dist-534 202, A.P., India Tel: 08816 - 250861/62, E-mail: bvrcollege@rediffmail.com www.bvricedegree.edu.in

DATE: 18th June 2022

То

The PRINCIPAL,

S.V.K.P & Dr. K.S Raju Arts & Science College,

Penugonda,

.

West Godavari, A.P.

Respected sir,

Sub: Letter of Acceptance

Thank you for your invitation to the guest lecture on "Distributed Systems". We whole heartedly accepted your invitation and <u>Mr. R Rama Rao, HOD of Computer Science</u> is deputed for your required Guest Lecture.

Please send more information about this guest lecture directly to my attention.

As mentioned in your letter, this is an excellent opportunity to enhance our working relationship.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely

B.V. RAJU COLL Vishnupur, BHIMAVARAM-534 202

S.V.K.P. & Dr. K.S. Raju Arts & Science College

(Autonomous) Recognized by UGC as "College with Potential for Excellence" Accredited by NAAC with grade 'A'

Dr.Y.V.APPA RAO, M.Sc., Ph.D., PRINCIPAL



PENUGONDA - 534 320.

West Godavari District Andhra Pradesh

22nd June 2022.

To,

Mr. R Rama Rao, HOD, Department of Computer Science, B V Raju College, Vishnupur, Bhimavaram.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Letter of Appreciation.

Thank you very much for delivering an informative and though provoking lecture on "Distributed Systems" held on 22nd June 2022 at S V K P & Dr. K S Raju Arts and Science College, Penugonda.

It was really a splendid lecture which exposed students to the field practices. All the students appreciated and got benefitted from your views on the subject.

Looking forward for your cooperation for the promotion of profession as education in future as well.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,

UTOTA)

PRINCIPAL S.V.K.P & D.K.S.RAU ARTS & SOENCE COLLEGE (A) PENUGONDA-534320, W.G.Dt.A.P

Tel : 08819 - (O) : 246126, 246926 | Mobile : 90663 65365 email : svkp_penugonda@rediffmail.com, svkp.penugonda@gmail.com, Web:www.svkpandksrajucollege.edu.in I Res. : 08819-247444 | Mobile : 9704448889 | email : yvvarao@gmail.com